# TOP \$800.00 1142435

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
California Digital Corporation	04/03/2006
Evergrid, Inc.	09/04/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Librato, Inc.	
Street Address:	2900 Lakeside Dr. Suite 229	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11424350
Application Number:	11562587
Application Number:	11535431
Application Number:	11562591
Application Number:	60955973
Application Number:	12179477
Application Number:	60987294
Application Number:	60760026
Application Number:	60775968
Application Number:	60776161
Application Number:	60776179
Application Number:	12269795
Patent Number:	7536591
Application Number:	12269801

PATENT " REEL: 023538 FRAME: 0248

501019492

Application Number:	61142614
Application Number:	12420015
Application Number:	12607344
Application Number:	60760632
Application Number:	11724082
PCT Number:	US0438853

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)629-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-629-7400

Email: laipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 555 West Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030271-VARIOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig A. Gelfound

### Total Attachments: 6

source=California\_Digital\_Corp\_to\_Evergrid\_Inc#page1.tif source=California\_Digital\_Corp\_to\_Evergrid\_Inc#page2.tif source=California\_Digital\_Corp\_to\_Evergrid\_Inc#page3.tif

source=Evergrid\_Inc\_to\_Librato\_ Inc#page1.tif source=Evergrid\_Inc\_to\_Librato\_ Inc#page2.tif source=Evergrid\_Inc\_to\_Librato\_ Inc#page3.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CALIFORNIA DIGITAL CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CALIFORNIA DIGITAL CORPORATION" TO "EVERGRID, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3**4**79165 8100 060312872



Farriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4640607

DATE: 04-03-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:08 PM 04/03/2006 FILED 04:42 PM 04/03/2006 SRV 060312872 - 3479165 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### CALIFORNIA DIGITAL CORPORATION

California Digital Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 15, 2002 under the name California Digital Corporation.

SECOND: The Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in the form set forth in the following resolution has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the stockholders and directors of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the FIRST Article of the Certificate of Incorporation as presently in effect be, and the same hereby is, amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

### ARTICLE 1

"The name of this corporation is EverGrid, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the FOURTH Article of the Certificate of Incorporation as presently in effect be, and the same hereby is, amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

### **ARTICLE 4**

"The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of shares to be designated respectively Preferred Stock ("Preferred Stock") and Common Stock ("Common Stock"). The total number of shares of capital stock that the Corporation is authorized to issue is forty million (40,000,000). The total number of shares of Preferred Stock the Corporation shall have authority to issue is five million (5,000,000) all of which shall be designated ("Series A Preferred"). The total number of shares of Common Stock the Corporation shall have authority to issue is thirty-five million (35,000,000). The Preferred Stock shall have a par value of \$0.001 per share and the Common Stock shall have a par value of \$0.001 per share."

700370217v1

FOURTH: The Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation so adopted reads in full as set forth above and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 30th day of March, 2006.

EVERGRID, INC.

By /s/ Bangalore .J. Arun
Bangalore .J. Arun
President and Chief Executive Officer

2

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EVERGRID, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EVERGRID, INC." TO "LIBRATO, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008,
AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

*3479165 8100* 

080926764

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6831084

DATE: 09-04-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:18 PM 09/04/2008 FILED 03:12 PM 09/04/2008 SRV 080926764 - 3479165 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### EVERGRID, INC.

EverGrid, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on January 15, 2002 under the name of "California Digital Corporation."

SECOND: The Corporation effected a name change from California Digital Corporation to EverGrid, Inc. on April 3, 2006.

THIRD: The amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the stockholders and directors of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE I as presently in effect be, and the same hereby is, amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

### ARTICLE I

"The name of the corporation is Librato, Inc."

FOURTH: The Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation so adopted reads in full as set forth above and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference. All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation remain in full force and effect.

\* \* \*

701219572v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Fred van den Bosch, its Chief Executive Officer, effective as of September 4, 2008.

LIBRATO, INC

By:

Fred van den Bosch, Chief Executive Officer

2

701219572v2

**RECORDED: 11/18/2009**